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File Add Repair Stimate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Maintenance System Maintenance Help 

Verify Repair I 
1Address Information 
I Customer: 

! Name: /C/38 LP-8 .ABN 201 BFSB 

Address 1: !BLDG 3122 MS 89 

r. Received From 

Status: 

Return To: 

/C/38 LRS ii.Bf\! 201 BFSB 

!BLDG 31221 .. 15 83 

Address 2: PO Box: 
City: [FfLE\\iis- -~·------

State: fl'./ A Zip Code: 1SB433 
FT LEV/IS 

Country ros- Stale:~ Zip Code: J38433 

Closed 3/13/2003 11 30:17 AM 

r Received From 

PO Box: 

Country:~ 

FFl lllllr--
Contact I Condition Problems History I Status 

Received Condition -

Phone: NN 

Fax: 

Emai!: 

C661 1 461 
Model: M24 SWS 

111111111111111111.1111111 
RE00164896 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

Shipping I Billing 

M2400077318 



I 
! 
! 

I 
i 

I 

R & E NUMBER 

SERIAL NUMBER 

LOG-IN OJI.TE 

OPERATION# 

500 

505 

420 

440 

460 

470 

480 

510 

500 

520 

530 & 540 

560 

640 

650 

M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST - REPAIRS 

CONTRACT#: W52H09-07-C-0207 
ISSUED 10/1 /2007 

- I G ~ ?f <t [;:) 
C (y (o ( I Lf--L1 ( 
0---l ~· --o ,r-\ 

OPERATION NAME I 
i I 
DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ' i 
RE-BARREL 

i 
i 

ASSEMBLE 

PROOF 

CHECK HEADSPACE 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ~ 

IMAGNAFLUX I ;,~:;::f~f. .. i '~ t-· \W) 
!DRILL AND TAP I -
ROLLMARK CALIBER 

GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

APPLY COATINGS I 
FINAL ASSEMBLY I 

i ~~) FUNCTION TEST AND ! FAIL 
! ~s~) TARGET FAiL 

-
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

I 
I 

DATE INITIAL 

c_'l--;3-CF! I /:!.rz_-
i- _,j--cc7 /!-TL ! 
7 --7 ;-cJ1 ·I!_~ I 

. ( .. /G· ~ 

t.;~;;r--o9 -;z/-q 
' 

i/-11/?:''l '7 //'r:/j .:-t /v . 

7 r;_;;~~ /& l 
I 

"//I r/o c1 (fBJ 
L/ / .__--. ft' 1-. 'SI I 

' 
ui'?v··:j iY I I f./.-b· (...-! • I'<., I 

<;~;/;p L//~ l 
i 

i·~Ol/ c-__ I 
~2/~if(_ ,flrz._. I 

lo// - I 
jcJ1-c>i t 

--7'/tl/I 

h~-1?-c:A 
,..---; ! r1--/ /f/ I 

;'V j 

,/ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION {\) /!)(' //// I I 

fll-)]l)i/ 11 '-1 K I 

I 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
670 FINAL INSPECTION I A)HEADSPACE ~ 

: +/- .5 LBS 

1 
I fvl!N 2.50 LBS 

8) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS __;,"so c~S(.~ 

I ! 2 LBS MIN 
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fl j 
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l'·k::~*cr1 ~' ~}. I 
I 

FAIL l;·\-~::t.oi ~ "1.r I I 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6611461. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 04/23/2009 14:40 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

0.006 
-0.062 
0.062 
0.738 
0.197 
0.317 
0.523 
0.230 
0.335 

M2400077320 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6611461. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 04/23/2009 
FILE TIME: 14:40 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.011 
0.197 
0.197 
1.857 
2.563 
2.876 
0.376 
1.676 
0.886 

1 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.642 
0.147 

-0.081 
0.193 

-0.549 
-0.356 
-0.562 
1.195 
0.147 

-0.662 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.831 
-0.623 
-0.520 
-0.328 
0.042 
0.118 
0.332 
0.938 
1.110 
1.732 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400077321 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6611461. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 04/23/2009 
FILE TIME: 14:40 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.210 
-0.030 

0.212 
1. 351 
2.445 
2.580 
0.248 
1. 364 
0.834 

3 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.328 
0.365 
0.327 
0.263 

-0.458 
-0.986 
-0.716 
-0.329 
-0.398 
-0.496 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

• 

y 
-1.283 
-1.021 
-0.732 
0.109 

-0.038 
-0.211 
0.161 
0.392 
1.162 
1.162 

6 

M2400077322 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6611461. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 04/23/2009 
FILE TIME: 14:40 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.090 
-0.320 

0.332 
1.866 
1.134 
1.932 
0.264 
1. 381 
0.559 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.649 
0.616 
0.427 
0.452 
0.350 
0.229 
0.008 

-0.435 
-0.182 
-1.217 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.235 
-0.483 
-0.390 
-0.517 
-0.464 
-0.627 
-0.571 
0.544 
0.507 
0.126 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400077323 



SERIAL NUMBER: C66ll46l. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 04/23/2009 
FILE TIME: l4:40 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN l IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.03l 
-0.032 
0.044 
l.862 
l.582 
2.070 
0.348 
1.270 
0.707 

2 
8 
lO 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
l: 1.l73 
2: 0.513 
3: -0.502 
4: -0.489 
5: 0.233 
6: -0.689 
7: --0. 213 
8: -0.189 
9: 0.112 

10: 0.361 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

0.524 
0.568 
0.870 
0.075 
0.251 

-0.380 
-0.390 
-0.712 
-0.564 
-0.560 

6 

M2400077324 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6611461. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 04/23/2009 
FILE TIME: 14:40 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.106' 
-0.124 
0.163 
2.407 
1. 503 
2.415 
0.165 
1.410 
0.705 

3 
8 
10 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

X:..-----=y=----
0. 354 -0.341 
0.259 -0.062 
0.624 0.076 
0.418 0.476 

-0.375 0.296 
-0.347 0.574 
-0.276 -0.419 
-0.911 -0.556 
-0.184 -0.929 
1.496 -0.360 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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L11461 r-<Lc [!]Q) 

·~~ , 
UJZ 

Model: M24 SWS 

111111' 111111111111111111 
RE00100614 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6611461. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/22/2003 06:53 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

-0.065 
-0.040 
0.076 

.045 
0.343 
0.019 
0.284 
0.350 

M2400077327 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6611461. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/22/2003 
FILE TIME: 06:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.038 
0.024 
0.045 
1.529 
2.109 
2.139 
0.052 
1.347 
0.653 

4 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.863 
0.307 

-0.309 
0.499 
0.011 

-0.029 
-0.532 
-0.247 
-0.280 
-0.666 

• 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.529 
-0.519 
-1.295 

0.663 
0.008 
0.191 
0.053 
0.341 
0.518 
0.814 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400077328 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6611461. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 09/22/2003 
FILE TIME: 06:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.355 
0.158 
0.388 
1. 804 
1. 866 
2.339 
0.215 
1. 263 
0.706 

4 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.227 
2: 0.317 
3: 0.176 
4: 0. 623 
5: -0.491 
6: -0.561 
7: -0.580 
8: -1.138 
9: -1.181 

10: -0.484 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.752 
-0.682 
-0.223 
0.716 

-0.120 
0.099 
0.361 
0.727 
1.114 
0.343 

6 

M2400077329 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6611461. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 09/22/2003 
FILE TIME: 06:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.057 
0.029 
0.064 
2.088 
2.023 
2.525 
0.109 
1. 377 
0.771 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.341 
0.918 
0.635 
0.312 
0.111 

-0.510 
-0.162 
-0.341 
-0.699 
-1.170 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

• 

y 

-1.184 
0.355 
0.607 

-0.340 
-0.529 
-0.427 
0.055 
0.202 
0.714 
0.839 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400077330 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6611461. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 09/22/2003 
FILE TIME: 06:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.220 
-0.094 
0.239 
1.943 
2.081 
2.463 
0.567 
1. 648 
0.837 

0 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.462 
0.517 
0.866 
1. 016 

-0.089 
-0.288 
-0.248 
-0.214 
-0.481 
-0.345 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-1.177 
-0.843 

0.102 
0.904 

-0.629 
-0.410 
0.548 
0.272 
0.337 

-0.040 

5 6 

M2400077331 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6611461. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 09/22/2003 
FILE TIME: 06:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.093 
-0.321 
0.334 
1.525 
2.355 
2.585 
0.202 
1.503 
0.825 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.495 

-0.368 
-0.826 
-0.717 

0.699 
0.153 
0.122 
0.030 

-0.338 
-0.183 

• 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-1.163 
-1. 798 
-1. 397 
-0.204 

0.557 
0.001 
0 .488 
0.252 
0.197 

-0.140 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400077332 
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--- jSerial: C66i1461Mod8ffoo Center Fire Ca!iber-7 Rep.=.irman: 
162 NA.TO M/24 S'NS 

SiaJus: 11 Verity Repair j 

-Address ~~~~::_ ____________ ~" ~ec_~~~~_J2~~·------ ~':.1:'.~!~:_ ______ ,_, ______ ~·---~-·---------
Name: jHHC 5-20 IN SNIPER SECTION jHHC 5-20 IN SNIPER SECTION 

Address 1: lSsG HORTON CHRIS 

Address 2: i;.-'.-_-_-=_-_------=~~~~----~~----_-___ P--'-0-'8_o_:<:_ l~ .. ~~-----: 
!ssG HOP.TON CHRJS 1-------- ---

City: jFORT LEv\/IS --
r,-;:--- r--

State: pNA Zip Code: i98433 

!FORT LEVVIS 

State: pNA Zip Code: j93433 

Contact I Condition Problems Estimate 

,- Contact Information ---P,eceived Condition-

61 14 
Model: 700 

1111m 111 111m 11rn mi 1111 
RE00069390 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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1 

PO Box:] 

Shipping/ Billing 

M2400077334 



SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6611461. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/22/2003 06:53 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

-0.065 
-0.040 
0.076 
0,759;· 
6:'045 
0.343 
0.019 
0.284 
0.350 

M2400077335 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6611461. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/22/2003 
FILE TIME: 06: 53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.038 
0.024 
0.045 
1.529 
2.109 
2.139 
0.052 
1.347 
0.653 

4 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.863 
0.307 

-0.309 
0.499 
0.011 

-0.029 
-0.532 
-0.247 
-0.280 
-0.666 

• 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.529 
-0.519 
-1.295 

0.663 
0.008 
0.191 
0.053 
0.341 
0.518 
0.814 

6 

M2400077336 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6611461. 0 POINT:ff x 
T.Ai:<.GET NUMBER: 2 1: -0.227 
FILE DATE: 09/22/2003 2: 0 .317 
FILE TIME: 06:53 3: 0.176 

4: 0.623 
X CENTROID: -0.355 5: -0.491 
Y CENTROID: 0.158 6: -0.561 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.388 7: -0.580 
HORZ SPREAD: 1. 804 8: -1.138 
VERT SPREAD: 1. 866 9: -1.181 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.339 10: -0.484 
MIN RADIUS: 0.215 
MAX RADIUS: 1.263 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.706 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 7 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.752 
-0.682 
-0.223 

0.716 
-0.120 

0.099 
0.361 
0.727 
1.114 
0.343 

6 

M2400077337 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6611461. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 09/22/2003 
FILE TIME: 06: 53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.057 
0.029 
0.064 
2.088 
2.023 
2.525 
0.109 
1. 377 
0.771 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.341 
0.918 
0.635 
0.312 
0.111 

-0.510 
-0.162 
-0.341 
-0.699 
-1.170 

• 
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y 
-1.184 

0.355 
0.607 

-0.340 
-0.529 
-0.427 
0.055 
0.202 
0.714 
0.839 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611461. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 09/22/2003 
FILE TIME: 06:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.220 
-0.094 

0.239 
1.943 
2.081 
2.463 
0.567 
1.648 
0.837 

0 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.462 
0.517 
0.866 
1.016 

-0.089 
-0.288 
-0.248 
-0.214 
-0.481 
-0.345 
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y 
-1.177 
-0.843 

0.102 
0.904 

-0.629 
-0.410 
0.548 
0.272 
0.337 

-0.040 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611461. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 09/22/2003 
FILE TIME: 06:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.093 
-0.321 
0.334 
1.525 
2.355 
2.585 
0.202 
1. 503 
0.825 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT#. X 
1: 0.495 
2: -0.368 
3: -0.826 
4: -0.717 
5: 0.699 
6: 0.153 
7: 0 .122 
8: 0. 030 
9: -0.338 

10: -0.183 

• 
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y 
-1.163 
-1.798 
-1.397 
-0.204 

0.557 
0.001 
0.488 
0.252 
0.197 

-0.140 

6 
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fV1-24 INSPECTlOi'~ CHECKUST 
CONTRACT#: DAAE-20°02-D-0127 

1: Ii R & E NUMBERll (o939o 
II II ·--11 

tcf-01 SERIAL NUMBERll C. L:,(o[ II II 
II II II 

LOG-IN DATEll 9- -2-.----cG II II 
II II II 

-· 

INSPECT AND VERIFY: I 
OPERA1ION # OPERA 1 ION NAMl:::: DA1E 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 9-2~aj ~ 
560 A RE-BARREL '? ~c.+ ,,- 03 

B DRILL AND TAP C/-5-()3 
575 ASSEMBLE (-L{-G~ 

,'· 
c;~ c=(- o.r I 600 PROOF 

' ''·· '.: . 
605 - I CHECK HEADS PACE 9- .C./- CJ J' 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ,/l/ llf- :J ,- 0 ~ 
612 MAGNAFLUX /ft<.~ I er ./' 1 

615 ROLLIVIARK CALIBER ~ '.:) ,- 03 I "" 
618 ROTO-BLAST ""' 9-10~03 

620 APPLY COATINGS C/-!2--
625 A FINAL ASS EMBLY 9~ /5-_ 0 .·1 

, 

j B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c SAFETY "ON" FORCE I 
D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE ~ 
E I FIRING PIN INDENT I I 

640 TARGET I 9-c2~-()3 I 
' - i1 

655 I FINAL INSPECT - [:/ ,-. ? _; -a3 I 
' V-rl<i-C3 I 660 PACK 

I I I 
I 

I I I 
SHlP DATE~ I 

I QAR INSPECTION DATd 
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__ I 
I 

I 
l 
I 

I 
I 
ti 
eJ 
~1 
i:: 

INl1i.AL ~ 
QL_, ~ 

~! 
" ,f~ 
lj 

u 
'772l-i ) ~ 
-~JC ll 

A-c (I 
l 

_/e-- ~ 
{Z\L ~I 

I ~ 
~ i1 

JA13. ri 
r-1 

a ~1 . 
a1) ~ 

~1 
·J 

~: I 

~1 
~I 

Ac_- ~· 

~ K\L l~ 
&~/j II 

I 
t·1 
fl 
" tj 
fl 
[! 
1.l 

II 
" ·1 
I! 
~j 
>'.j 

-· ~l 
f' 
t! 
fj 

~ 
f•[ 
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r· .• 

1:;. 
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'·' 

M-24 ·Y 
CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspac.e 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel. 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

625 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bol.t Assembly 

~) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bo1t Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

GUN SERIAL # c: 
READINGS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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"""\ ~- •l 

! l '(:' f "1'- t<k--6. 
S 'i-oL !C 

I 
DATE 

f f 

APR 3 

APR 3 1991 

0, 
P\\ 

\ -;\ 
' ,/ "- v 

J 

INIT 

i/ ;7 
/ '! !'-·· l ~ 

w/.!:t 

\\% 
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r - _]-·--· 
op. lf OP. NAME READINGS 

I I 

625 F). Safety On Force -
""'/' ,~· I ·- I 

cont. . s ,_) -· 

DATE INIT 

5);/{/ I~/ 
I 

.--; I I -; G) Safet.y Off Force _, 
I ,/ I - _? .- - -- ·- I. .. / 3-// /~ I >r21 

/ v 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 4.t! :!~ (){};/ 
----Retainabili ty 71: 'fy( /!// 

---- -----l;__;_.;;:.--_-=-=::.:.-·.;;.;.;--·;__;;__~-'----~----r-, -,,..-. -_,.-. -,j,--/-1-1---.J -t-_'.J..;.. __ ,,-:-1 ~/:--ct'_J __ -_,El::::"',:i--t;~-;-1_,-
1 U ,;11 I ,; V !/-., I t ;..'. I;:'\. ' --- ' . . . 'lfL-1 

I) Fi-ring Pin Indent 
'·-· - -- --- ... --- . -

: 

; 

' 

: 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

·- _L) -At t:a_ch Front and Rear 
Sight Asse.mblies 

--- ---
Sight.Alignment M) Iron 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
--- ------signTs &- place in 

)-/)47/_ ;(}// 
-·--

1171~-- : 1~J 

numbered container 
~--·--------l---=.--:....:0::.:.)-=--~A.:_t~t:.:::_a::::_-c~~-:.:::__S_c.::..o -...::p--e_t_o_R_i _fl_e-+----------------r{~---7~-~-;~-T-J-:--<:-j-;:--

'640 

645 

PJ Deta-cn~--lfftach Scope 
-20 Ti mes 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 
-- .. ·--- ·-- -~ - -- . ----- ---· 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspe~tion 
-------p,y Headsp-ace 

__ B) Tr~g~er Pull 
I I I ! 

--- ;:2. .£!-( , : 5L lt 3 ~ ;l-, l.t :L ~ J ,/.; I ! J ._ .. 9/ -
C) Fu·nction 

660 Pack 
·I 
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7~/ /Q 

/ 
I I I 0' I , 

, t 

\ ' 

t I 

, j:;,r' . 
/'---

' ' 

I I 

/~ l<-._/-.c __ --~ 
1
· ;,/'1

1
//-

.. /',../ .. 
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·:· ! ; l I ! t !' (, (' SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

'.A VE-RAGE PULL .FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL ~ CYCLE TESTS 

'2.50#+ .60# 
j3.00#+ :75# .. - ---· 
!4.00#+"1.bO# - . 

; ; 2 • .'.) o·ii 
1 INITIAL 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

FINAL TEST & --·- - -·--·--- -

TO RESET 2. 50# · F COM~!ENTS 1 

-· r -· .. 
·~iP_u_L_L_rr_~1 ___ '+~~--'_S_._n_7_~-~~~·3_-~q~·---~~~1~·-w~5~,k~~~~~~-'_~1~·~j_:_·~-~~~ITING, 

.-·t-tp.._u_L_L_#_' 2-'"'_J--+
1 

•--..:~"'"") _'-r -~...;;;q,;-;·-...:..l---P,....:1 _-_;;..'!J_~..:_· ----+-~-) _' 3::;.. . ...::'i:..._....i.....::'2....:.·_:;_, Lf-i... -_,_,-~:::::...5...-:..;1" _ ---~-? AVG~--~:. J 
j~iP-UL_L_#_3~1~i_.~1-·~-~-~~~·~··~~j---~-1-·3~~-'~~~~·~~·~-~~;~~-~:!~~S'AC~EPT-
!PULL #4 .;{ r 81, ~ r') 0 -'].... 3 :L ~. Lf & ' -~~A-fSE-JiES~-·~N 2# 

- - ·--·- - --·~P_UL_L_-"'-.#5;..._;..'""'"~~0-'->1_-i.---"-f)_~·-"1,:..._i.{~--l--A-· _. '-:.:::;..3:..._;l----1-_~,:2....::.·-1-17''4-'/"""_. __ ;;;;;..;·'*'"--=-~----~-· _ __... 

!TOTAL 

AVG. 

3.00# 3. 00# AFTER ', '\. ,_-,\; 

INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

:PULL #1 3.)r I 3, '-i 4 
---·---~-~-" ---

j 
1·. ! ,-

·;J?ULL #2 ~- )~ I !3r~O ... -~ 

'PULL #3 .,, o! 
/J.;; I "} 'J I ~ J '1 ~~/r~J 

PULL #4 ~/)</ 5,')I 
PULL #5 3; ')1 :1; I 31 

·r· -- ---- --
TOTAL . ', f .-· !. r.~ f·_. ;j 

AVG. 
. ' . . . -~ 

·-· - -:,1· . ---· ___ , __ ..... -~.,._.,,..-- .. -·--- ---·------.... --1 
f ·· (i ' l · '! I 

.L -~ l) ) ~~( d l ~j ; 
' 

.. i 
4.00# 4.00# AFTER-·· - --- · MAX--&E TT-ING- - - ~·-- - -RESET- ;f-0--4#' FOR 

! INITIAL 20 CYCLES 
--- - -- -- ··-

PULL #1 '-/ L(/ '-(- '-l.3 
---- - - - . ---- -

PULL #2 l-/ 3·7 ...:_? 'i ~ ") ,.s .r-
PULL #3 '-j. L/~· "-! .:)/ 

PULL #4 '-; . . ,..-:;.,., t;;r_, ?I 
I- 't1 

PULL jf 5 1-t~.5"6 'i ~5"'" -b'--

TOTAL 

AVG. 
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GREATER THAN 4# :: 1TA:RGE''l' &! AC!CURACY 
- -t-- -· - _____ , --- ·-,_ --- -----· --·. _., ·- . 

-;·-- ---~--

q:_ ''~/' (),_, I 

l ,.._:::;;·· 
,, 

--- . ----· - ·-- -· -~- ~--- - -- "----~ ---· -- '1 -- . --:-/"· .,_s·5 

~ 6-9 
, 1~£Cf 

L/-&;L 
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CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULRTIONS 
FOR RIFLE# C661146{ 

2 May 19'5' 1 

I 
CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

0 TO 1 . 578 18 
1 TO 2 1 . ~JC1? 1 
1 TO 3 .584042 
1 TO 4 .?05344 
1 TO c:: 

._I . ?31557 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE JS: -.00~ 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .019€ 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.057 

__ ,,____....___ ... 
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! 
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.j 

I 
I 

•' 

I 

~ 

·~ 

1 

' ·1 
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-----------
COMMENTS ORDER 

RECEIVING AN!> ESTIMATING REP08T R 0 Li ... '!. ',8"1 lt {71 .r T ., • ... • ""( .r 
,.,> "' 

l;J/i 0X SCOPE, M·<24 SNIPEF'. .. ~UDEF'LOYMENT l{"I'_:..,··-· -------~ INITIAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO .• 

FDC DAAA09-92-C-0834 ATTN; FFt:E)) Mr=iHTIN 5co."'t5' <69-- CJo ·?ti 
DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE NEW SERIAL NUMBER 

06/11/94 06/11/94 
ACCESSORIES 

FROM: 

1 

~ACCOUNT NUMBER 

r ' 

L 

COMMANDER <W52H094138H226l 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 1t2 
ANNISTON AL 36201-5025 

ACCOUNT NUMBER NIC 

WRITE 

r 

Nt'iTD 

SHIP 

COMMANDER (W52H094138H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 
/~NNISTON AL 

FRT 
GUN CONDITION 

D NEW 

1------------------------------------1 REPAIR CHARGE 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

WORN 

D VERY WORN 

UNREPAIRABLE 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

{)I 

~----

REPAIRMAN PROOF 

GALLERY TESTER DATE 

---·--·--·-·---..--·----.--------
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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!-----------~ 
EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL 

CLEAN TARGET PATTERN 

DATE DATE DATE 

RD6925 REV. 1/94 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

' 

SERIAL NO. ( ld~ // '-/ & I 
DATE c:i<.~d:J02~9C-,,, 
TESTER /{)~ 

I \ 2. 50# I 2. 50# AFTER FINAL TEST & 
I 1 INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

boTAL l//;7'/ JI J 3 J d. I~ 

I 3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
! INITIAL 20 CYCLES COMMENTS 

! 

13.~ 3./1 :PULL #1 
I 

l?ULL #2 3,.3~ 3~ d-o 
PULL #3 35c 3.,~ . 
'PULL #4 3,2>3 3d-7 

r 

PULL #5 ·331 3,/1 
I 

TOTAL } ~ /;).. /69~ 
~VG. 3,.3tf c3 .. /9 ! -

4.00# 
INITIAL 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

PUL~ #1 I '-J()~ ___ lj/3 J !L ~/ .. 
PULL--~-~ ---~p_.3-________ ~90 ___________ ;__ - r----L/. 0··:7----=--
PULL if 3 l) /f._ __ . ---~;f__p_ - .. _____ i" _____ lft Q --------/' l ________ '7 ____ _ 

IPULL #_4 __ 'fi,L~---·-··· ·--~.~! ~- ··-·-··----·- -·-·----·-· ....... ·-·-··-------r- Q {)5' 
!PULL #5 .3~ . {){) : 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400077353 

' 



M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL IF 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 
; 

_...,:.._ 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

-
.' 

607- Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 
' 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

~-

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assemqly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin ·Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INITIAL 

'. 
'. 

. 
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0 p. ff OP. 'NAME READINGS 

625 
cont. 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin' Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies · 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 
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DATE INIT 
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